
DEPARTMENT ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE PURCHASING & CONTRACTING

Helen N. Robbins-Meyer Jack Pellegrino
Chief Administrative Officer Director
cao_mail@sdcounty.ca.gov cosd_procurement@sdcounty.ca.gov

http://www.sdcounty.ca.gov (619) 531-5880 (858) 505-6562

PUBLIC WORKS Allen Hunsberger
ADDRESS: Richard E. Crompton Assistant Director
County Administration Center Director of Public Works allen.hunsberger@sdcounty.ca.gov
1600 Pacific Highway (858) 694-2228 (858) 505-6362
San Diego, CA 92101 

ENGINEERING SERVICES Richard McCarvell
Telephone Number: (858) 694-3900 Bill Morgan Chief, Procurement Services

Deputy Director richard.mccarvell@sdcounty.ca.gov
Office Hours: William.Morgan@sdcounty.ca.gov (858) 505-6566
Monday through Friday 8am to 5pm (858) 694-3087

Office Location: 5560 Overland Avenue, Suite 270 
MANAGEMENT SERVICES San Diego, CA  92123-1204
Kathleen Flannery Phone:(858) 505-6367
Deputy Director

Chair - Kristin Gaspar, District 3 kathleen.flannery@sdcounty.ca.gov
kristin.gaspar@sdcounty.ca.gov  
(619) 531-5533 LAND DEVELOPMENT DIVISION
(619) 234-1559 fax Ramin Abidi

Deputy Director
ramin.abidi@sdcounty.ca.gov

Vice Chair - Dianne Jacob, District 2 (858) 694-2125
dianne.jacob@sdcounty.ca.gov  
(619) 531-5522 TRANSPORTATION DIVISION
(619) 696-7253 fax Derek Gade

Assistant Director
derek.gade@sdcounty.ca.gov

Greg Cox, District 1
greg.cox@sdcounty.ca.gov PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT SERVICES
(619) 531-5511 Mark Wardlaw
(619) 235-0644 fax Director

mark.wardlaw@sdcounty.ca.gov 
(858) 694-2962

Ron Roberts, District 4 Building Services
ron.roberts@sdcounty.ca.gov (858) 565-5920
(619) 531-5544 or toll free at (888) 336-7553
(619) 531-6262 fax General Information

(858) 694-2960
or toll free at (800) 411-0017

Bill Horn, District 5 Code Compliance
bill.horn@sdcounty.ca.gov (858) 694-8979 Main
(619) 531-5555 – San Diego Office (855) 732-6332 Toll Tree
(760) 806-2400 - District Office Request for Investigation hotline: 858-694-2705

Land Development Associated General Contractors of America
(858) 694-2055 San Diego Chapter, Inc.

Zoning Information
(858) 565-5981 The AGC Construction Industry Center

or toll free at (888) 267-8770 6212 Ferris Square
San Diego, CA  92121

DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES Phone: (858) 558-7444
Marko Medved, PE, CEM Fax: (858) 558-8444
Director The information contained in this form is for the sole
(858) 694-2527 and express use of the AGCSD membership.
marko.medved@sdcounty.ca.gov The AGCSD Source Guide copyright Nov 2006

4/12/2018
Office Location: 5560 Overland Avenue, Suite 410

San Diego, CA  92123

GENERAL INFORMATION

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
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